Features
WISE-1520 M2.COM Low Power Wi-Fi IoT Node
 � ARM Cortex-M4 Processor
 � RAM 256 KB memory / 1MB Serial Flash
 � Built-in Low-power Wi-Fi Connectivity
 � Supports 1 UART, 1 I2C , 1 SPI, 2 GPIO, 2 PWM, 2 ADC
 � 22 x 30 mm M.2 key E
Introduction

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
WISE-1520
Ordering Information
Part No. Description
WISE-1520ITB-TDA1E
WISE1520 M2.COM Wi-Fi module with TI-RTOS
-20 ~ 70° C
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
WISE-DB1500-0IA1E M2.COM evaluation carrier board
1750000318 EMI Antenna 2DBI 2.4GHz SMA CONN
1750007965-01 Antenna Cable R/P SMA (M) to MHF4, 300mm
Block Diagram
Specifications Cont.
Debug Port 1  develop and debug with WISE-ED20
Watchdog Timer 1 TPS3820 WDT, 900ms time-out
Indicator and Button
LED -
Button -
Serial Port -
Switch -
SD Socket -
USB Port -
Expansion
SIM Socket -
Mini PCIe Socket -
Power
Power Supply Voltage 3.3V
Power Consumption
MCU active at UDP full load: ave. 203mA at 3.33V
Transmit sensor per 30 secs: ave. 12mA at 3.33V
Hibernate With Real-Time Clock (RTC): ave. 41uA at 3.33V
Environment
Operational Temperature -20 ~ 70° C
Operating Humidity 5% ~ 95% Relative Humidity, non-condensing
Mechanical
Dimensions (W x D) 22 x 30 mm
Mounting -
Weight 3g
Operating System TI RTOS/mbed OS (coming soon)
Certification CE/FCC Class B
TI CC3200MOD
7
5
 P
in
 M
.2
 C
o
n
n
e
ct
o
r
Watch Dog
FFC Connector
WDT_OUT
UART & JTAG
RF
UART (4-wires)
I2C
SPI
GPIO x 2
PWM x 2
ADC x 2
MHF4 Connector
WISE-1520
WISE-1520 Module Pin-out
M2.COM CC3200MOD M2.COM
1 GND GND 3.3V VCC 2
3 N.C. 3.3V VCC 4